REEL: 014768 FRAME: 0873

1/ 4

-1

•

OP \$40.00 10389868

	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Paul B. Lancaster and John M. Tursky	Name: Evolution, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 406 Royce Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: Hillsborough State: NJ Zip: 08776			
Execution Date: March 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/38	39,868			
If this document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ernest D. Buff	1			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	✓ Enclosed [Credit Card Payment Form]			
<u> </u>				
Ernest D. Buff & Associates, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 231 Somerville Road	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Bedminster State: NJ Zip: 07921				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
. Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-3 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	306-5995] nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
CA.	a Dan			
Ernest D. Buff View Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheel	.			
Mail documents to be recorded with				
Commissioner of Patents and 1	rademarks, Box Assignments			
Washington,				
	PATENT			

700093602

;908 901 0109

Assignment before into of Lenny Patent

11. 11 20.00

Docket No. 0068-2

WHEREAS, Paul B. Lancaster and John M. Tursky, residents of London, County of London, State of Tennessee and Hillsborough, County of Somerset, State of New Jessey, respectively

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMOTIVE EXHAUST COMPONENT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignors are making or have made provisional application for LETTERS PATENT OF

THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignors on

the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Evolution, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A., having a place of business at 406 Roycefield Road, Hilkborough, Somerset County, New Jersey, U.S.A., bereinafter called the Assigner, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States of foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the seld Assignee the cutier right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its tetritorial, possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States of America and its tetritorial, possessions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's cartificates and like government grants; and all divisions, reissnes, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such-priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignors by local laws or by trany, including any, international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various tetritorial possessions now owned or which may be herefit acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not beam made. And Assignors do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agrees with the Assignee that Assigners have a full and uneucumbered tifle to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assigners warrant unto the Assignee, and Assigners further agree that Assigner will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LBTTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LBTTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereundo set my hand this	22nd day of	March ,	2002
Faul .	Janeast	n	
	Paul B. Lance:	iteer*	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have berento set my hand this	day-of	Marth	2002
A water and the second	M I		-,,
	John M. Curs	v	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereanto set my hand this	dey of		2002
		<u> </u>	
		1	

C-162 (6/87)

6-23-04;12:52	2PM;Ernes 47022440	st D. B Bouc	зuff	,		;908 901 (0109	# 3/ 4
COUNTY O	F Loudo	n	<u> </u>) ss.:				
Paul B. Lanca	5164					before me personally a		
to me known a and in (SEAL)	and known to ack	no to be nowledge	the india d to me t	hat he	executed the sam	to executed the foregoing inc.	nvirument,	
PTATE OF	NT T			Му-сора	alesion-expires:			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	New Jer Somerse)).ss.;)				i
	On shi	s <u>22nd</u>	фау	of March	, _2002	before me personally ap	reared	
to me known and and be [SEAL]	i kaowa to n Bokito	ne to be th wiedged :	ie individ to me the	iual he _	described in and who	executed the foregoing ins	aument,	
STATE OF				My commis	sion expires;			
COUNTY OF) ss.:				
_	On this		day of	f	. 2002	before me personally appe	ured	
to me known and i and he	nown to me	to be the ledged to	individus me that	al	described in and who ex	ecuted the foregoing instru	uzent,	
[SEAL]				······				
		•		Му сализівніс	a expires:	No	tary Public	
Assignment Paul B. Lancaster And Toke M. T. J.		Evolution, LLC	INVENTION:	/E EXHAUS'T AND METHOD PACTURE	. 0068-2	a, LLC ield Road interset County I, U.S.A.		
Aasig Paul B. J A.		Evoluti	INVEN	AUTOMOTIVE EXHAUST COMPONENT AND METHOD OF MANUPACTURE	Docket No: 0068-2	Evolution, LLC 406 Roycefield Read Hillsbtrough, Somerset County New Jerney, U.S.A.		

PATENT REEL: 014768 FRAME: 0875 익

RECORDED: 06/23/2004